
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

4) An Agency Resolution Authorizing An Amendment To A Housing Services Contract With Eden
Information And Referral For A Tenant Assistance Program In An Amount Not To Exceed $893,650 To
Assist Households Displaced From Seven Affordable Rental Properties In Oakland Owned By Affiliates Of
Oakland Community Housing, Inc., Including Up To $643,650 For Rental Assistance Payments, Up To
$50,000 For Motel Vouchers, And Up To $200,000 To Administer The Program, Thereby Increasing The
Total Amount Of The Contract To $973,650; And Accepting A Contribution Of $843,650 From The
Redevelopment Agency Under The Cooperation Agreement And Allocating Up To $50,000 In Community
Development Block Grant Funds For This Program;

File #: 07-1424-3, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 12/14/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

